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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various States/UTs including Uttar Pradesh for construction of dams to check the floods; and

(b) if so, the details and the current status thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) and (b) A total of 517 eligible proposals for flood management including construction of dams (embankments), which had received all the mandatory clearances and were recommended by the various States including Uttar Pradesh, have been approved for funding under Flood Management Programme (FMP) during XI and XII Plans. Out of these, 293 projects have been completed and central assistance of Rs. 4459.08 crore has been released to various States upto 30.04.2015. The state-wise details of works approved and funds released under FMP during XI and XII Plan are given in Annex-1.
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